FORM PTO-1619A		. Department of Commerce			
OMB 0651-0027					
m RD 5-14-49 REC	101041609				
5-1H-99 REC	CORDATION FORM CUVER SHEET	22252			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	(s) or copy(les).			
New	X Assignment Security Agreement	ECEIVER			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	MAY 14			
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Alena	ies)			
Reel #         Frame #		cret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	Ched Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Thomas R. Herren		05 10 99			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party           Name (line 1)         Gene Carpenter		Month Day Year 05 10 99			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached			
Name (line 1) A.J. Steel, Inc.		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)		I is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
		States, an appointment of a domestic			
1825 Ofchard Drive,	Address (line 1) 1625 Orchard Drive, Unit G (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Placentia, Californ	nia 92870	Assignment)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name a					
Name Mark H. Plager (	(Reg. No. 35,648)				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 745					
Address (line 2) Placentia, California 92871					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
5.107(353-1556)072-0000(174-51898)7 1-11(361	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2 143 701 TAG 01 TAG 01					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estin	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including ti comments recording this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tardemark Office. Chief	ne for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chiel Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					
	recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks_Box Assignments_Washington_D.C. 2(				
	PATE	ENT			

REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0755

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 714-238-6375		
Name Mark H. Plager (Pat	t. Reg. No. 35,648)			
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 745		DECEIVED		
Address (line 2) Placentia, Californ	nia 92871			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance d ts.	ocument # one		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		lark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)	5,189,857	Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	Der PCT PCT	РСТ		
Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         #				
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
	belief, the foregoing information is t e original document. Charges to dep			
Mark H. Plager (Reg. No. 35,6	548) Malle	May 10 1000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>May 10, 1999</u> Date		

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0756 PTO/SB/10 (1-99) Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0031 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unles STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) & 1.27(c))SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	Docket Number (Optional)
Applicant, Patentee, or Identifier:       A.J. Steel, Inc.         Application or Patent No.:       Patent No. 5, 189, 857         Filedorlssued:       Issued March 2, 1993         Title:       Flush Mount Bridging and Backing	
hereby state that I am the owner of the small business concern identified below: an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the conce	rn identified below:
NAME OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN <u>A.J. Steel, Inc.</u>	
ADDRESSOFSMALLBUSINESSCONCERN 1625 Orachrd Drive, Uni Placentia, California 92870	lt G
I hereby state that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small b 13 CFR Part 121 for purposes of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trade to size standards for a small business concern may be directed to: Small Business Admini 409 Third Street, SW, Washington, DC 20416.	mark Office. Questions related
I hereby state that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain wi identified above with regard to the invention described in:	th the small business concern
<ul> <li>the specification filed herewith with title as listed above.</li> <li>the application identified above.</li> <li>the patent identified above.</li> </ul>	
If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive organization having rights in the invention must file separate statements as to their status a to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who would not qualify as a 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify under 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).	as small entities, and no rights in independent inventor under
Each person, concern, or organization having any rights in the invention is listed belo no such person, concern, or organization exists. TXX each such person, concern, or organization is listed below.	DW:
Separate statements are required from each named person, concern or organization stating their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)	having rights to the invention
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR	issue fee or any maintenance
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Andrew J. Herren	
TITLE OF PERSON IF OTHER THAN OWNER	
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING <u>1625 Orchard Drive</u> , Unit G, Place SIGNATURE <u>Andrew Therren</u> DATE	entia, CA 92870 MAY 11, 1999
urden Hour Statement. This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon	the needs of the individual case. An

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Patent No.:

5,189,857

Title:

## Flush Mount Bridging and Backing

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

Whereas, We, Gene N. Carpenter and Thomas R. Herren, individuals. hereinafter referred to as Inventors, having interest in United States Letters Patent bearing number 5,189,857 for flush mount bridging and backing; and

Whereas, A.J. Steel, Inc., a Nevada corporation, referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,189, 857; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns as the same would have been held by us as the Inventors had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use of its legal representatives. to the full end of the term for said Patent, as the same would have been held by me as the Partial Assignee had this assignment not been made.

1

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 1999, at \_\_\_\_\_, California

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 1999, at \_\_\_\_\_, California

Hene M. Carpenter

mer R Herren omas R. Herren

Before me personally appeared said <u>Lien</u> (<u>Augentin</u> Mamar K. device, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>ICM</u> day of May, 1999 State of California ) SS: De nis free act and <u>Lui-Unn Harton</u> Jutin Kinke Notary Public

Seal



PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999**